

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2026

Pandole Building Association

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Thru. The Principal Secretary
Dept of Housing

...Respondent

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Prerak Choudhary and Aman Sadiwala i/by
Prerak Choudhary - Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Kaustubh Thipse a/w Amit Tungare and Ms. Akshata Katara i/by
Asahi Legal - for the Respondent No. 5.

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap – For Respondent-MHADA

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. List the petition on 07th May 2026.
2. Affidavit-in-reply by Respondent No. 5 be filed in the office till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)