

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.05.07
19:03:22
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1126 OF 2026

Pandole Building Association ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Prerak Choudhary & Aman Sadiwala i/b
Prerak Choudhary, for the petitioner.
Mr. Kaustubh Thipsay a/w Mr. Amit A. Tungare and Ms. Akshata
Katara i/b Asahi Legal, for respondent no.5.
Mrs. Manisha Jagtap, for respondent-MHADA.
Mr. Milind More, Addl. GP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, who seeks
some time to go through the affidavit-in-reply, stand over to
23/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)